
CG 44-1114

INSERT (rough draft)

On 4/30/68 the following individuals were contacted by SAa 
JOHN J. LOUGHNEY & JOHN F. MILLER,with negative results re subject 
PAY'S present employment and employment between 4/67 and 9/67. 
They agreed to be alert for any future employment attempt.

1. VIVIAN KENSINGER, mgr., Ken Loch Golf Club, Finley Road, Lombard, 
Ill. j

2. JOHN CORNELISON, Glen Briar Golf Course, 2 S 661 Route 53, Glen 
Ellyn, Ill.

3. WARREN VATTER HAHN, general mgr., Nordic Hills Country Club, 
Itasca, Ill.

4. ABRAHAM C. STARKENBURG, asst, general mgr. (and staff), Medinah 
Country Club, Medinah, Ill.

5. VICTOR AL0NSO, asst, mgr., Itasca Counrty Club, Itasca, Ill."

6. EARL SCHMIDT, mrg., Salt Creek Golf Club, 18 W. 730 Thorndale 
Rd., Itasca, Ill.

7. Mrs. J. BERG, | owner-mgr., Golden Acres Country Club, P.O. Box 
162), Roselle, Ill.

8, WALTER C. POWERS,’mgr., Glendale Country Club, P.O. Box 54, 
Bloomingdale, Ill.

9. DAVE WALTON, mgr., Indian Lakes Country Club, 21 W. Chick Rd., 
Box A, Bloomingdale, Ill.

10. T. ROSS, general mgr., Glen Oak Country Club, Glen Ellyn, Ill.

FBI —CHICAGO
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vOPTIONAL FORMING. I.O. r . \j^,:‘
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFRP101.-n.6- _

UNITED STATES .GOVERNMENT ,

Memorandum
TO SAE'.(^liL40 DATE 5/1/68

FROM SA DONALD M ■MARTIN

, SUBJECT MURKIN

.' /The :following individuals-^ ,SAS; DONALD. M.'- ,.^
:/'MART•IN^:.and ■■UAtJ.K7 L.«/ANDREWS: concerning-, the .ipp^ /; //-.
■:: their respe:ctive :golf clubs ever employed, or .interviewed f-or < <i 

. employment. 34^-S.YrE^^ wehp'ihdyisb$.-'.t^^^^^ W-:
< '.advise .the; ^ /shdiili /A the 'future,,;...'apply/ f dr'.d^
. /.with :theiriry;peetiy& ■.ctu&'ui(AH contacted bn: ^/.30/68 )

JACK HOGAN.,;Professional
•RIVER:. FOREST COUNTRY1: ..CLUB
E Lmhu'rs t,. I Ilin 6 is /Also .-listed' ;as- Bensenville , ili <i

DANIEL-' S ITI AN 0 V, ' Mah age r 
MOHAWK. COUNTRY CLUB ; > 
Bensenville, / Il lin ois I

.RAYMOND-' G. RR ATT,. Acting Manager 
WHITE PINES ; COUNTRY '. CLUB 
.BenSenvillel/dtl^

ADRIAN M.. L0OYE,Manager //■;/
/EU4HlfoST-.:C(NJNT^ I/ <://
Elmhurs t/ 11linois (Ais 6; lis t ed’'; as Addis on HLp

■TONY. PE TRI CCA ,■ Manager 
BROOKWOOD ■: COUNTRY' ' CLU B 
Addison, I11inois

THOMAS BYRNE - 
Addison: Golf Club 
Addison,.I11inois

yr-Mfru
WALTER: UPte > ■
GLENDALE/COUNTRY CLUB
Add isbhJ/Illinb is

SEARCH^/-
SERIALIZED-

.INDEXED

.FILED-.;

• ;FB| —CHICAGQ. .

. : ;/ All of; the above individuals .could not recall . having employed ./
Ph. .;interviewed resembl.ing...the .^ / -I
I^#01®iP-MW/,#^ .did state, .that a \70HN RAY,/;^

e/bf/thd.'p 1964 dr 1965, '' :•/,' ../ ■

3OIO-1O8-O2

. / . / - Buji tJ.S. 'Savings Bonds Regularly on 'the Payroll. Savings Plan'
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TO..

" subject:.WURKIN

S A ? C,. ^ 114 1/68

HALL and RICHARDOn- 4/30/68 , SAs LEO. BARRY SMITH .Contacted

OPTIONAL FORM-NO. 10
MAT 1962 EDITION \ <
G5A FPMR (41 CTR).'101-11.6.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
DATE

. ' from L SA RICHARD . BARRY . SMITH

the. following, in'diyiduals - in ■cipnnectip.n withycaptid 
ne gat i ve. - result s I? / FBIIwa h t ed- f Lye rs • f or ‘ J AMES EARL 
gi yeh toeac h- (indivMuhl..p Each, pers on ad vi sed that 
has ne ve, r- been in their employ in any capacity . and:, 
person, has: made; a ny.. i n qu i r ie s ’re g a rd i ng • emp 1 oyme n th 
that ■ they would remain..aler.t,; f o r Tihdivi dual's f111 in 
and'; Advisedy.fche ' di..q'\ > hyhr Zv^L

>hed matter with . ' 
.''RAY'- .were . ;‘m. _•_'• , ? ? ' 

such a pers on ■ ’' ’. ■ 
thdth no such ’ ’ •' •’’
7p Al£ advised J • •/ •■• -. 
.g. -RAY’ s descri ption

ILL.
KEN HERRMANN, Manager^ .Glehwoodie Country-Club Glenwood

• I A.’ CALDANARO,; Manage r,f .Calumet Co'unt ry Club',.

'DENNIS, KELLY,.? Manager, Ravisloe.Country Club

' t'/-- JERRY .LUDVINGSON, Professional, Cherry Hills
Flossmoor;■ 111. I '7'

Horne wood .-Ei IL

'Homewood, .ILL.;

Golf. Club

Club

'address f or the Dix: c -Hi' Go] f
S q u a re S h o p pi n g Ce h t e r

b,’-d bss m o o r, ,111.ROGER MURDOCH, Manager,; Flossmoor Country Clu

■ \ \' L TED;PE;;gRO,OT^ Country Club

< THOMAS 0 ’CONNER y/.M :Mid Loth^ ;Country
Midlothian^,'.4l^ • ' ' I'.Lr'^V.l^ 7

Flossmoor

rbs

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the:Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-02

SEARCHED ;

SERIALIZED.

• : -Mh
vd. ".Arbi

the,O(kS& was observed .that 25.0W.-'151st Street,.. H . . .. . .
• ... i • .i ■ Qjub^; £s now occupied by’ the, Dixie

. • XFILED-^ 

f 14.1968 

.4-CHICAGO'?
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’ CG 44-1114 > : 
. 'WHH:japA r<

The following investigation was conducted by .
- SA; WILLIAM H. HAYMAN and SA JOSEPH S. REICHART on April 30, / .

1968, at Lee and Whiteside Counties, Illinois: . * ’>/'A ; . •

t . - The following persons were contacted at the six L 
; 5 country clubs described below: ?/A- • ’•?.:’^^^^ X-’’ A’A"

XX’A; X-A-Mrs. HELEN RENKES, Manager, Morrison Country Club, ‘A
i/v/, A /..-Morrison; Illinois-*'..5 ^.A:A AAa 'A-XA ...■'•''•■

X-XXA"; .'' Mrs* ALICE ALLEN,. Manager, Rock River Country -. A. 
. -'A; A' . Club, Rock Falls and Sterling, Illinois (one

• '..A/’-XA -J country club with two mailing addresses);. ; .’ ' A A .

X-A ' ■ A' ‘ Mr . a nd Mrs. DAN KRADLE, Owners, ..Lakeview Country 
‘A 7 A AXXciub, Rural Route 4, Sterling/; Illinois (there is A 

; ' A; ■ „ - no Prairieview Country Blub at Sterling) '(: < ' .< .

. Mrs. RUTH CAREW; Cook, and Mrs. BLANCHE COLLINSON, 
i : A; ; X Manager / restaurant , Emerald Hill Country Club, ,' .
•"AAA;' /-- ' Incorporated, Rural Route 1, Sterling, Illinois • A <

. J;- "(ROBERT COLLINS, Manager of club) XA A A

A: A ;A ; X-EIDON MYERS, Manager , X^ Plum' Hpllc’w Golf A ■
. ‘.-^ • A'’.A .and .Bowling,, Dixon,; Illinois X ,'• ;A A''.-A A'A'A . • >/>

■ 'X ' ;.. Mr. a nd MrSiALAIDIG, Managers, Dixon Country Club,
.AAA \;X Post Office Box 118, Dixon, Illinois/ ."/-.'A < ...

SEARCHED... ; ■ INDEXED -

x . ■ w-mM ■.
FBI^CHICAGO. ' X
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OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10
MAY 1952 EDITION 
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

$010-107-3

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, CHICAGO.(44-1114) date: 5/2/68

FROM SA P. WAYNE ROBBINS

SUBJECT MURKIN

SAs P
The following individuals were contactc

on April 30
WAYNE ROBBINS, ROBERT N. DUGAN and SHERROD

d by

1968/ and May 1,1968:
LEE MC DANIEL

ALBERT STAUDT, Geneva Golf Club 
Geneva, Illinois.

PETER MIRKES
Pleasant Run Country Club 
St. Charles, Illinois

" DOMNICK PERNA . . . 
Pottawamie Park Golf Club 
St. Charles, Illinois

ARTHUR BENSEN . ..
St.। Charles Country Club
St> Charles, Illinois

CHARLES RACK
Apple Orchard Country Club
Bartlett, Illinois

JACK COMBEST■' 
Bonnie Dundee. Golf Club 
Dundee, Illinois

JIM ERVIN and BOB WHITE 
Randall Oaks Golf Club 
Dundee, Illinois

BILL LEITH
Elgin Country Club
Elgin, Illinois

PWR:pas
<D ' '

: . VIC 'MASI
Wing Park Golf Club 
Elgin, Illinois

SERIAUZKb^-^-bLED^ 

- • ■ W141968 

EBI —CHICAGO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan .
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" CG 44-1114 ' <77 X 7 X^7 XX. <? X- '~ '

' ‘ ED POSH '
7, Village Links ; ■

, Glen Ellyn '\7 77:7 7^7 77.7 - X '

, '/^■"^•.Aii-'oi' the above individuals advised that tiey ;
had not employed anyone resembling JAMES EARL HAY during 
the period April to September, 1967, nor since April; 1968. 
They were provided copy of the identification Order regarding . 
RAY and all advised that if anyone resembling RAY applied ' 
for employment it their club, they would contact "he FBI, 
Chicago. . 7 77 77‘7' .-■-■7 < ; ;. -7 ; , 7' '

. . Investigation revealed that Highland Crest Country
Club, Elgin, Illinois, is currently Villa Olivia dolf \ ; 7
and Country. Club, the. lead which has been covered: by other ’

: ■ Agents.'7< ',;.77.-; : ■ < < 77-'7- ;7-' •
Bowling Gteeh S^ort .Center, WesXChicagtX7 ^

. is not currently pjperated as a golf course. Investigation 
failed to7 locate CAROL STREAM Golf Club, Carol Stj*eam, Illinois.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CG 44-1114 
REHxjap

Re: COUNTRY CLUBS < \ ■

On April 30, 1968, the following individuals were 
contacted by SA CHARLES W9 COUGHLIN and SA ROBERT Eo HARTZ 
concerning subject with negative results; . ..’. ■

MIKE SIPULA, Pro-owner, Pine Hill Country Club, 
also known as Ottawa Country Club, Ottawa, Illinois

Mrs. ZEDA MUSCOVICH, Manager, Anderson Field Golf 
Club, Streator, Illinois' /. \ '

ROBERT BOTTOMLEY, Manager, Streator Country Club, 
Streator , Illinois ■-■ :\ ; . ,‘:

• .. . STAN LESNIK, Manager, Deer Park Country Club,
Oglesby, Illinois, also known as Deer Park Country : 

■ ' Club, La Salle, Illinois . ?

MICHAEL ODDO, Manager, South Bluff Country Club, 
. - Peru, Illinois, ' ' -.'

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CG 44-1114 
RAK: jap 9 . •

'Re/^COUNTCY^^ -.7 '77Y ;7

,. ..^'<.<. The following investigation was conduct 
by SA ROBERT A. KEANE and SA LEWIS H. ALBRIGHT: <

ed

were . .. .=
EARL RAY 
employees

. . -. ■ The below listed golf and country clubs 
contacted on April 30, 1968, photographs of JAMES 
were exhibited to the persons;in charge of hiring 
and RAY’s name and aliases were searched through employment 
records for the pertinent periods. One copy of the Identifica­
tion Order of JAMES EARL RAY was left with the’individual 
contacted, as listed below, and it was agreed the 
notify this office should subject appear at their

' ' ments. f \ ’ :’ -V .• ; ; '.’• - .7 ,..;• • -• -.\ / .... < 7 ’. -/' //■"•..' -/'A '

;y would
■. establish'

Westmoreland Country Club : •..: ',..'.<.'-7 
- 2601. Old Glenview Road ■ .< 1 /;• 5 ■;?-. . 7
Wilmette, Illinois 7 . " i " ;
Mr . WILLIAM SOKOLICK, Manager'• • ..< .. .

. Northwestern Golf Course . ''
: 6145 Golf Road : \

Wilmette, Illinois ,\. .;?? ;7.'?<<
.' ’ Mr i WILLIAM CLARK, Superintendent .?7''<?.i

: Glenview park Coif Club .. ., , :. J’7 -•.
800 Shermer Road X- .... 7. 7 , ; T/K^
Glenview, Illinois / .: " .’ .^ ‘ . ; . 7 V'"

= " " Mr. ROY HANNEMAN,' Manager . . ’77 ‘J

. . North Shore Country Club ■ '
1340 Glenview,Road ,.,<.-• •. -‘ -•• :;-:'. <
Glenview,;Illinois 7/ : • • :

; Mr . KARL HALLERBERG, Manager / . . ; ^ '

;. Wilmette Golf Club ' <
• 7 Lake and Harmes Street ; "7 .■.•'“ 
7. /.Wilmette , Illinois / .7: ■ ' \ ;7-7 '■
;' Mr. DONALD STERNBERG, Assistant Manager

SEARCHED,___ —INDEXED- 
SERIALIZE—!^E.LED _ >

■ " I MAY ! 4 1968. 
I FBI —CHICAGO
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. ’ OPTIONAL FORM NO. |0''
’ " MAY 1982 EDITION / •• . -

• • gsa’gen., REG. NO. 27 '"

•5010-107-5

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO datE:. . 5 /2/68

FROM SA PAUL H, KELLERMEYER

J subject: a. MURKIN

- • 5 On 4/30. arid, 5/1/68. SA JAMES A. MAY arid the/writer
contacted,th following ^ courses regarding captioned 
matter‘and left copies of 10 #4182 with the individuals 
listed. Al 1 of the individuals advised th.at ■ they had not . 
hired;/anyone .recently who wOuld ,fit the description of ■ : ? 
JAMES EARL RAY and their records contained rio information

■ ' wn^rting'H ~UU ''USP'’: ^yy U<y y.y:'y. \ UUU '-g y'S

;.. ;EyahstonToiiununityG61fCourse^^ . y :
' operated by Evanston Cpmiiiuhity u ; . , /
-'-’'r-'yUy Recreation Assdciatipri, 1030’ Central - < /u

:.UUU’\y- Avenupij ^Evanston, , -lilinois, KENNETH / ; -
■ JAMES. - - Manager; municipal course wi th

■ yS- y no /club or: bar facilities’ ' / ■ ;.:..' u :

- Glencoe Coif-Cluby operated by t
VillageofGlencoeyPAULRIVARD iyiyu . /

. • ^U - 1 Superintendent-/. STEVE SIDARi \ < . ’ < . ; .
? ’ Assistant Professipnal; municipal > / f /

? ■ ;e.ouise.wi#-no cluh or bar; facilities.

Lake Shore Couritry Club,. Glencoe, 
Illinois j' KENNETH: DE;WEES - Manager,

Skokie.Country Club/ Glencoe, Illinois
< jGLENN- GUNDERSON: - Manager:./v ' \ ' ^' '

- .1 ndian; Hill Country Club.,. Ridge' Road 
;Winnetka, illinpis, ROBERT SMITH -

y Assistant; Manager.- . y-, - \

PHKrmes
(1) ,

- ' sfflALlZEk._.X---FH

/ • V - - . f 131 _ CH ICAGO

? Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the:Payroll Savings Plan '
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CG 44-1114
JWR:jap
1.

The' following golfing establishments were contacted
by SAs ROBERT J. TOMPKINS and JOHN W. ROBERTS, JRO on
April 30 and May 1, 1968. In each instance, the persons 
mentioned below indicated they would contact the FBI if any 
information or suspect contacted their respective establishment. 
The IO was left with these persons who indicated it would be 
posted in a conspicious place available to their employees.

Jackson Park Golf Club, 64th and Stony Island 
RALPH ROSHON, Manager

South Shore Country Club, 7059 South Shore Drive
EUGENE FOSTER, Financial Manager
ED ANTHONY, Chief Bartender

Bev'erly Country Club, 8700 South Western Avenue
SWAN Oo SWANSON, Manager

Evergreen Golf Club, 9104 South Western
Mrs. BABE AHERN, Manager

Ridge Country Club, 10522 South California
BUD CUNNINGHAM, Manager

Marquette Golf Club, 67th and Kedzie
JOE MC CARTHY, Manager

The following are no longer in business:

College Campus Golf Club - There is a large building 
at the listed address 5315 South Drexel, which is now Boucher 
Residence Hall, University of Chicago. This building was 
formerly part of George Williams College which is now in 
Downers Grove, Illinois.

Metropolitan Golf Club, reportedly at 3310 West
Douglas, was determined from occupants of the building at 
this address to be unknown. Two occupants with residency 
of two years stated they never heard of this establishment.

FBI — CHICAGO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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CG 44-1114
JFN: jap
1.

SA JEROME
The
F* :

following investigation was conducted by 
NOLAN on April 30, 1968:

contacted
On April 30, 1968, the following club managers were
and furnished a copy of 10 JAMES EARL RAY. All

advised he was unknown to them and any information coming to 
their attention would be immediately furnished to the FBI.the FBI

AT ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS

1 Mr, and Mrs. GORDON SAMUELSON, Sandy Hollow 
Golf Club, telephone number 3 99-9656

2 Mr. and Mrs. GORDON SAMUELSON, Sinnissippi 
Park Golf Club, telephone number 962-9851

3 RICHARD LUCAS, Mauh Nah Tee See Country Club 
.telephone number 399-0711

4 ERIK BRAGE, Forest Hills Country Clu 
telephone number 877-5733

b

5 HANS BUCHELE,, Rockford Country Club 
telephone-number 968-9881

6 SAMUEL MANARCHY, Ingersoll Memorial 
Club, telephone number 962-9877

Golf

7 Mr. and Mrs. GORDON SAMUELSON, Ellio 
(will open next month)

t Golf Club

AT ROCKTON, ILLINOIS

8.

9

'ROBERT HOGAN, Mack town Golf Club, 
telephone number 624-7401

SHIRLEY SARTINO, Red Barn Country Club, 
telephone number 624-8711

10 IMORRIE HANNON, Wagon Wheel Lodge, telephone
.number 624-8711 ^ W-^j^ ^^

SEARCHED_____LjNDEXED -----SEARCHED

SERIALIZED. -FILED—- 
4 1968

FBI- hlcago
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CG 44-1114 । •
JJS:jap 
i’

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA JOHN J. SHERIDAN on April 30, 1968: '

JIM RICHARDS, Pro, and WAYNE WALKER, Club Manager, 
Bel Mar Country Club, Route 20, Belvidere, Illinois, advised 
on April 30, 1968, that no one resembling JAMES EARL RAY was 
employed by this club during the recent past. They agreed 
to notify the FBI should anyone resembling RAY apply for 
employment.

Mr. ORVILLE HAZZARD, Manager, Sunset Golf Club, 
Mt. Morris, Illinois, advised on April 30, 1968, that this club 
has no bar and RAY never was employed here. He was given a 
copy of the IO and agreed to contact the FBI should he ever 
see anyone resembling RAY.

Mr. ALLEN GOODWIN, Manager, Oregon Golf Club, 
Oregon, Illinois, advised on April 30, 1968, that no one 
resembling RAY was ever employed by this club. He was given 
a copy of the 10 and agreed to contact the FBI should RAY 
ever apply for employment.

- — - । DARROLL RICHARDSON, Club Manager, Rochelle Country 
Club, Rochelle, Illinois, advised on April 30, 1968, that none 
of-his "employees, past or present, resemble RAY. He stated 
he would cooperate in any way possible in locating RAY if he 
should learn any information about him.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CG 44-1114 '
JGM:jap
1- .

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA J.GLENN MC KENZIE: > . • . :

On April 30, 1968, the following persons were 
contacted at their respective golf clubs regarding this ; 
matter with negative results for any record of employment 
for RAY. They were each furnished with a copy of 10 #4182 
and instructions to contact the FBI should they receive 
any information of Interest:

DORIS MUDARE, Freeport Country Club, 
Freeport, Illinois , .

JOE GENTZ, Park Hills Golf Course, 
Freeport, Illinois - ‘

EARL HARLE, Galena Golf Club, 
Galena, Illinois

THOMAS WATSON, Warren Golf Club, 
Warren, Illinois

CHARLES ALTO, Lena Golf Club, 
Lena, Illinois

RANDY SMITH, Oakville Country Club 
Mt. Carroll, Illinois.

SEARCHED----------  INDEXED ——
SERIALIZED.___ XFILED-------<

• MAY 1 4. 1968 ; - 
. .. FBI—CHICAGO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CG 44-1114
GGB:RIS 
1 v ■ .

On ' May-. 2, 1968, the following individuals were con­
tacted regarding information on JAMES EARL RAY. • • . .. .

JOHN S. ZITO ‘ :
General Foreman ? •: <• . • 
Columbus Park Golf Course * . . 
500 South Central Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois

-■ WILLIAM RAPP .
Owner . ' •. . .
Black Horse Public Golf Course 

.. Downers Grove, Illinois '?•

ELLOISE BENAT i
,' Manager . '. : ',.

Downers Grove Country Club 
Downers Grove, Illinois .-

THOMAS A. AJACK 
Golf Professional 
Maple Crest Country Club 
Downers Grove,' Illinois

THOMAS O’CONNER 
Golf Professional 
Woodridge Country Club 
Lisle, Illinois . -

'JAMES HUSEMAN
.• General’ Manager 

Midwest Country Club
,.- 2200 West 35th Street

Oak Brook, Illinois SERIALIZED-X-FILED

FBI

1. 4 1963 

-CHICAGO.
FLORENCE SMITH ." ; • ; ? • •
Assistant Manager 
Cress Creek Country Club 
Naperville, Illinois

MATHEW MORGAN
Club, Naperville, Illinois, advised 
photograph, that on April 25, 1968

Business Manager, Naperville Country 
' ' after viewing subject's

an individual who could>

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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OPTIONAL FORMl NO? 10J> 
. MAY 1962 EDITION. • \ -'

subject: MURKIN

gsa fPM* (41 cpm^oj^iKA?- v/ -.r^r s<

United states government 

Memorandum

J J/^^^'^ GIFFORD;G., BASHAM and. .­
SA DAVID _ L. PIPPENGER contacted the manager ot t 
Country Club, Napervillej Iliihdis and he advis 
HOWARD BOYER of 4817 West Rice, Chicagoy 111inoi 
recently applied for a job as a bartender, looks 
photograph of JAMES EARLRAY.J He supplied the^following

he Naperville 
;ed a
s, who
like.the

background data'from BOYER’s application
a

R ac e J' < ■ jt ;i:;-1 ; ’ ; S; t 
Sex,''" ■ ; " / ■ /
Age, .•-.-s- .
Marital Status; J? 
Social Security # 
Home Telephone # . 
Former Employmerit

Male'-?^^jj.-i 
47 years bid
Marr red' J? •

AU:7.-420b;.yy.
Barterider at/Ferrara Manor 
5606 West: North Avenue SSS 
Ch ic ago. ,j^ ? j.j

', • ' < . On April 30, 1968, SA WILLIAM L^ HERRMANN and 
SA LOGAN C.PICKERL conducted the following irivestigation

Mr s. NANCY’SC AFURI Secretary to MARIO CONTI, 
ChicagoManager , Ferrara Manor',. 5609 West North Avenue, ( 

was interviewed re Howard BOYER, Mrs. SCAFURI =s 
has only limited records but distinctly recalls­
hay in g bee n ■ a. ■ bar tender. at Fe rr a ra M ahor' f or. shy 
A check of the; record showed he was ‘ employed :'f^ 
1966, to January <^ shown a phot
JAMES RAY, eommeriting that they doinot;look any
MrsS. SC AFURI furn is bed 
BOYER from memory:'

tated she 
BOYER as 
eral. months 
m October, 
bgraph of J 
thing alike

the, following descript iori'.of HOWARD

JMB: jap 
(1) .^

Race < 
;Sex,‘.^’ 
Agey<i 
Height 
Weight 
BuildJ

Caucasiari
M46;^^J
Early 40’s 
5-’4’’•■tail-
■180^185 ppun< 
Stocky SEARCHED ^—-.INDEXED- 

SERI ALI?ED__i^IIED -^

;S;?.j'FB14-^

Buy U S; Savings Bonds Regularly ^ TT7?:
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CG 44-1114

Hair
Glasses
Ears
Marital Status
Wife 
Children 
Residence

Social Security #

I . ■

Light brown, slicked back 
None 
Normal 
Married
REBECCA BOYER 
Two or three 
5245 West Wolfram 
Chicago 
None listed

On April 30, 1968, JAMES MC KEON, Bartender, 
Ferrara Manor, advised he worked with HOWARD BOYER and the 
photo of JAMES RAY does not resemble him. He described
BOYER as a white male, 190 pounds, stocky build, normal 
ears, dark hair, early 40*s. MC KEON added that BOYER 
had a Boston accent. . ' •

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



5/9768DATE

On;April.0
CHADWICK co nt ac ted

'4

Tuckaw ay/GoIf C1u b 
Bee chet //Tilinois

30. 1968

On May 2, 1968,. SA MORRISON cont'acted t^ 
eluta wUh ' ' ^^

the writer., and

OLLIE GIRARD/ Manager
MELVIN ODLE, Grounds Keeper

'’/Lincolnshire: Country Club
v Crete / '.Tl'l’inois-.....;/:/a<7z."

7 IRENE HAYDEN, Owner 
Shady Lawn Golf Club 
■tee.fehef.;f£^^

CHARLES KELIER ,. Ma nager
HARRY’ BURNS / Ground Keeper 
Lansing Sportsmen Club 
Lanh^g^/l^Iihd^ '^^

Mr;., .and Mrs ; JOHN ELLIS . Owner

JOHN, URBAN./,. Manager \\. 
Urban Hi Il s 7&p 1 f Club 
Richter' Park / Illinois

FRED A. PELCHER/:Manager 
Bu r n hi am Go 1 f • Club a n d / 
Burnham/^

;,Burnham//ilii™^ : '

OPnONM/FORM NO. jG- <• ‘ 
MAY 1*62 BDITION 
GSA FPMR (AVOIR) 101*ir.6

UNITED STATES GOVE^MENT

/ ROBERT ;tARAR I, . Manager 
Longwood;Country Club 

. Ste ger, Iiitrip is ■ /Z

CHICAGO,(44-1114)

Memorandum

MURKIN

results

SEARCHED.-

Buy U.S,. Savings Bonds-Regularly on the P^
■5010.-108-02

01^1968 

FBI —CHICAGO.

WAM:mew 
(1)

SA;WILIIAM At 'MORRISON, ^

SAC

FROM

SUBJECT

SA JOHN K
t he followinggolf clubs w it h neg at i ve

stiuMitiafe^^
-
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CG 44-1114 b \

IRENE’- FERENl,-Manager ; \
\ RICHARD TREVARTHAR., Ground Keeper 

; ; ::<.'j?/?:' l^esti£ck-t Club ’
Frankfort, Illinois \

/'^Rz^'JAM^
7 OSCAR MILES,. Grounds ; .

Olympia Fields Country, Club
? Olympia Fields,111 ;

RRFRANK5iPR0HASKA, ■Manager ' 
; J^ ^ Club

ChicagoHeights,Illinois
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ed by SA

trig lac at ions

CG 44-1114
GED:ejh 
.i

Golf Clubs
Lockport and Lemont, Illinois

. /rr -^v? ^The following- investigation-was conduct 
GERALD E. DWYER; on- May9^ • / r; i

Y;. V/; ■/?/;;' The .following individuals a V t^ follow 
were personally contacted and interviewed, searched their 

/employment records for-the past- five years under 
■ JAMES EARL RAY and h is'known a liases with negat iv 
were furnished a copy of. the FBI Identificatiph 0 
RAY and:were; alerted' to the possibility that RAY. 
t hem for employment in tie ; future r .' .>•■.'/■•;

the? name 
a results, 
irderregarding 
-night... contact , . ■

Mr>, :ADAM JEMS EK, Manager / ■Y 
Cog Hill Golf and Country Club 
119th S t.reet ■ and/ Archer Avenue 
Lemont , Illinois, /vY .

Mr J WILLIAM- T. HASKELL, Manager 
Old Oak Golf Club • :
143rd and Parker Road: ?--^ , '
Lockport, Illinois; - * . -

Mf/ WALTER PETREY /. Manager ;
Glen Eagles Country Club /</ .• / 
123rd:S trdet and Be 11 Road .■. ;
Lemont/ Illinois . ■/■<. .,>/--.-.,/;>r

<

Mrs . VIRGINIA MIKAN,"Manager 
Big Run Golf and Country Club 
135th Street \ , 
Lockport, Il1inb is

MAY1M68.V- 
FBI —CHICAGO
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

FROM

•^SAcJ CHICAGO (44-1114) date: 4/29/68

SA ROBERT Eo HALL

subject: MURKIN

LOOK-ALIKE - WITNESS
JOHN THOMAS, YELLOW CAB DRIVER

Oil Apr il.' 26 j 1968 , Lieutenant'-.-’BRANSFIELD
Youth Division,; Area 6^ Chicago Police: Departmentj stated- 
that.the Chicago Police Department Laboratory had advised 
that they/-had chemically treated the one dollar bill which 
the subject *s look-alike had given to captioned dab (driver 
JOHN THOMAS on, April 22,<1968, -but had been unable, to 
raise any latent fingerprintsv^//x -

Lieutenant BRANSFIELD stated that the Chicago
Police Department had been unable to come up with any 
further information concerning this alleged look-alike 
or his possible identityo .

SEARCHED J 

SERIALIZEDJ
__IND EXEI

CHICAGO ■■

Buy U.S. Sayings Bonds; Regularly on the* Payroll Savings Plan
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Enclosed hare-.?;
hove

IHFORHATIOH COWIENXHG0
YL CANDIDATE

able clai
to the

developed
■bably

chauffeurs in their

S/21/66 have been furnished all inforaatic: 
since that time.i They have advised that they will p 
reinterview KELLY WILLIAMS and conduct additional ins 
as a possible visitor to the illite House.

loped indicating a pos 
to Secret Service, Cl

Chicago and Atlanta indices and 
ion

TO

SAC CHICAGO (-175-4) (C)

captioned, "i.

PERCY

There 
ing the Preside 
public official

dees not appear to be any violation 
। and WILLIAMS has not Made

of the assault

iew of his apparent,cental pi"

contemplated and this case i
veracity, no) 
being closed

/?

Chicago
-1

M^  ̂

v /W fsEAR^C^ JndEXEqZZi . 
; . \$£A&#&5&_^^

SERIALIZED

FILED'
FBI —CHICAGO
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Chicago j 1 lliteto
M^tKsitor £7,' XAuG

XDvOii^TlOd CWC^WMt

Cn FMp^iiher 30 f 1S53# ^.\®u MX^h H 
Aptetoeat GG^s Dp’) Ilorth Mcbigte Averse s Chicago 
advised that wn ” *”-

Kan^t&dtsr
IX lit’M&

ago, had ^erh-
CHMh Solly 711111^5# $ wM$ ^iarot febout $3 years M 
sd pw various fej^abtes ©a hoi' family ^cr ©ve:v 20 
'-’-'"•••■■’-- -l<( ^ v^a v«?f.irodyears, ustU his, a^tir^a&t about & yate age

at that tits® as |hlf? phyMsal coiiditio^ ^4;$ &n&h that 
Kfinstadtoi^ did sot uaM hisa driving the.tr ear. She 
that be Md ©yrma.?-'- -" ■“•*•- —*—-’ -•-— —

tto 
explained

result. Mi 
It is ha.ads

Jis eg SM coatral nervous Gystca and as a
^e crippled ted to ®a$ dsvaloplRg & trustor is

Abovt iaIv* w$&& ago Villi?^ cabled &vs Kit t io Do 1oj.su
Ki’S,. £u8©.t8dt©r*|S aaUxjr, nt &h© Kuteto^.i^r a^tet®;^ and ashed to 
3ptx»& to #r$, Kwtetidtoy. $&3n is&ipaed sho wxs xm feasts 
Krs* SoXoitou tb4$ ^8 $fa$ WM^i»8 ^ a chaa^sns for
M£h$r King unci jaxwo ©»<5 of Ms ^woral Mv^oi>Sitloni&d CadfAac^.

he told
Dr, ^aartia

M said ho had do perzstetet hddrsss as he ^ds -tfftvoll»S all over
the country witH 1^. ^ng and was 
Ke j&a&timed ha iws wll paid a^i 
Xing,

cut ef tov«a ejcs$ <t£ ths tiwo;
toscHe^ lax'g© sw&® of $m>cy tor

SoiaeAiH# later ^illistts called again and gs-so&e with

it aas
^Sta-dtor; 8® told hex* he W3 Allins fx<m & pav pMss aad 
difficult sor hM to tall: as &a ^aa bolas ^aicxwd oojj-wtnatly

Kutottetci-

This terv^llXteea ^aa a result of Ms having l-^amo# w ^any thicks 
ted Mrs. Ku«®tait®r nsteaed its iwtet frosu &7« King ted hl® associates, 
Ke said tte^ial© things wva going to Mppao ted the Alves of the 
PreeiSent, Sgaaiov £Avhtes ted all ©f too iriteSs ©te loved wr^ 
being throatoncS. Ite wanted to give t&& inforiMtitjp he had in detail 
to ths Pxv?®i«tet or Dos&tor Dlr&aen and abbess Mr^.
arrtes# fox' & Booting ^ith oithov oX £t®&. Ko asW* h^ 
notify eh® police ted said Uo .could &ot cos© to M# 
Sssator’s ©^ficis Vscays® of th© sarwlllance ©n hisa.
7 - Bureau '

: Susstadtor to

Mito
not to 
or the

1 - Secret Service, Chicago
1 - Chicago ,

^

Zwp/gip
// (9) This document contains neither rceoinmenJstro^ ARCHED

riOT cr.nc'udons o' tic FF I. Ji is the property of t'-h-^LAjIZ 
FBI anti h toned to your agency; it end its conte ritQ^DEXED

are not to be distributed .outside your agency. F- LED
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ha could b-s reac 
tel ephone nsx&ber 
there rw; ho w?® : 
Xunstadter crofts

WHWl-33 &g$in salt* ho had » residency is Chicago Wh©T®
h^d and gave Mm KuMSUviter Uio'aa^©, address a ad 
M his shafer and as&ed that messages bo left.

is touch with Ms* sitter ^hon M was
ths sister’45 naso on her phono pad

is tew. U?$5

931.0 South Valise©, Chicago, Colophons 2S$~X$oa
as Bettis Sarris,

XmetH:atoly o.i tcrMsiatioa of th® Mx>w plena call
Eusatadter c&Udd &lsa 01s*u iw Uesatos' hlr&sea1® Office sad related
th# substance of the call to her
Mu
Ms

Harris and
K«astadter CM» called

ashed her if Milian vs® having any stental probloas
5i£iTl$ said sha did not know of any problorsa lx this yoga*’#*

^w fallowing day, Hrs. Ewas tad t®r wcMwd asather e&ll 
tiroes MllictSiS &M ho mid be ^tMd tvees Mr* Rainville of f^^fer
Dirksen*® Of fico, Ms* S^astadfer 02* her huahaad Dx. E?*ns tadter
asid furnish thess vita farther details. Ha said h© tots Id t&l£ 

his car as ho dwe around the cityto thesi only la
to ti^ to set up ft actins: for Miliars? with Mr* Bainville.

She Agreed .

^?. Kainvllle was out of tew at the tl«w 
calls and cast hid return a day or t^-o latar, j&’S. Hur
.th© call© with Hiss.
Kr. Balm-ills’3

Dbe then called &T0

of the above
• st&4ter diseased

Karris and left "Kith her

got in touch with Ma,
tslaphoas KUMMS’ vith the revest .that ’Mllims

On September' 21, 1S86, Edna C, daon of Senator Dirksen’®? 
Office stated that ibo first phone call froa Ml Hoe $ to Mrs,
Kaastadter- msat haw been about August 31, 1968, as Ms, Olson
left on vacation Septesibur 1, 1038, and w® awr© of the call before'
sho left. Ths «a«e dais Uar^M 2. BMavillo advisee* that be has 'not
hoard anything fross Holly Millaw

Oss ^es^estber* to, 1266, Er. Ralph IL Kuns tad ter v<as co»~
tactcd at his office, SMte £10, ^34 ^rth Uichignu Avenue, .Chicago, 

He said be kisa^ nothing about th© phene calls freaIllinois.
Mlliass ether t 
did confirm that
systoa about 10

han the ictorssatica related to hia by his wife. Ho 
Mlltas® had syphilis of tho central serveu^ •

years &$cu Ur. Kuns fed ter arrayed for Wiliisuso to
get tr^atsoat yer this condition froa Dr. La^is IL toshes^ a 
specialist in this field. Dr. Kunstadter sad this ciscas© very often 
affects the missi, but ho did sot feel as though he coMd glv© san 
opinion of Mlllasas* mMaX condition at th© present thse. - •
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.lxa^s

adv

On Keptember 
;®h at 30 Hor

1966,

for many years 
tor chauffeur,

o at
.ted.Kelly Will 
him for a ding

Medical Doctor, 
11nois, 
ph H. Kunstadter 
ams, the

Dr, Eo; 
to this occasion! 
Williams was ' 
was

■miXy

d V Williams

7phi 3

1951.
111'

seen 05/

xs ay Rip tom

as

36

and last saw hiba

a 
Boshes 
enough

9310 South Wallace, Chicago

n he saw W1J

Williams’ siste 
ees Williams 

.m in parson ahua

the 
serious eye 
continued bythe diseas 

whic

If
fa'dt and which Iio wild

manifests 
convinced 
situations

a l nervi 
of the

e oal the 
complex

not seen Will

U‘oacn

Dr

She claimed she did not know 
oas call from him in the pas

January of this 
and has had only 
occasion Williams 
employer, ’ars. hunstadter, and that she would leave 
He has not been iln contact with her since

Sirs. Harris said she did
has had since leaving 
travels or activities

Kuns tad tors and knew

sion th
former

a message
tian

nothi:
Employment

Williams told Krs» Harris that he had 
year ago and thils was the reason for his retire! 
no other physical or mental problems he has had-.

^ c ” about a
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KELLY WILLIAMS ।

On September 21, 1966, Elector Watkins, 3538J South 
Parkway, Chicago I, Illinois, advised that ho has known Kelly Williams 
as a fellow professional chauffeur for about 20 years. He last saw 
him three or fou^ months ago at which time Williams told him ha was 
retired and that'ha was going to Los Angelas, California, to he a 
prophet. Based on the discussion he had with Williams at that time,
Watkins is of the opinion that Williams is mentally disturbed, His
conversation was 
he discussed his

vague and he had a "gar away” Ieoh in his eyes when 
plans to go to California. Ho had no idea of

Williams'' present whereabouts.

On September 21, 1966, Mr. Kenneth V. Putnam, Personnel 
Manager, Formfit Corporation, 5150 West Kooaevelt Hoad, Chicago, 
Illinois, advised records of the concern reflect that Kelly Williams 
a Negro male, was employed from Hay 5, 1955 to April 2, 1965, as a 

’’handyman” at the J plant. Williams birth was listed as born in 1900 
in Alabama. Williams’ Social Security dumber was while
employed by Formfit. Williams’ residence addresses, all in the City
of Chicago,^were listed in the following order, for the years 1955 to 
1365, but the exact year of residence at these addresses was not 
indicated:

5730 S^uth
5534 South
5612 South
9310 South

Michigan Avenue, Apartment No, 3
Wabash Avenue, Apartment No. 2
Michigan Avenue, Apartment Ko. 2 
Wallace Street

Mr. Putnam
Kelly Williams for a

stated he has been personally acquainted with 
number of years. He related Williams has been

employed as a chauffeur for the Kunstadter family for rashiy years. 
The Kunstadter f&ially founded the Formfit Corporation,

actually 
word. A 
actually 
extended

Hr. Putnam advised Williams’ employment at Fomfit was 
improvised and not an employment in the true sense of the
Job was 
engaged 
periods

simply made available to Williams when he was not
in driving for the Kimstauter family and during 
when the family members were out of the city.

Ite. n.i 
Williams* chauff 
to the extent it 
Mr. Putnam state 
of soma kind tha

num related the Kunstadter family terminated 
ur services in 1965, because Williams health failed
was not believed he could safely drive an automobile. 

■ Williams was afflicted with a neural disorder
; affected his handstand legs, &, Putnam stated
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SSiii^25SS 1 ' ' ’
MX liana was? a Mpaseos Siussyoa ©’haractw^* Millas® Jud a "hep" t-ay 
of CKisrossisg Mhs-elf and elated Vila c^ws-rlonc®© v?hic» ^oro 
obviously falsa knd costed coldly in bls ows sund.

-.Sr, Petrine advised dur 
he vc?; credited pith little over 
participation pika, wsm^^o -.-.^

SCW in th# tripleivies’ profit

his b&ing final 
hpj^n irrcapoas

Millses hscsao entitled to this rsoacy ©a
torminated by the company.

HKy ^U.& s^noy he vaiS wot to lie paid the funds
du© liin- Irca that profit participation plun. in- a Ison s«». 
has bow x^d at} few nos th intervals. Millam’ la&t cheek

^iWs<^ 
is the

.,A£v» no ^ <a .J. sa so iz...«’«' > V.Jr v ' • J’/v-Oi K. 
9‘HO South ^iXac® Street, Chiens© 
his sister Mra. Stet tie Hama.

which is allegedly tha address

sir. Putnam .advised that Ml Hass ptemest M 
1238* insidriag pf th$ check. Miliaria stated he hs

ra oa September 15?
3 boca driving 
identified as beiifor a ^evo^jad ^hnl^lwcrth (phonetic), who Milians

involved in the ^biveco Civil Slights Mwv^ent, Ml^laES further 
related he sad Ms Kis tor Mas. MttXe Sarris- '
fron bls sisterV; boas-at £310 South Milaca Street, 
th© none? fnza $is cheek to "keep ths landlord fron 
into the street". Sir* Patna# stated ho assured will

out to no wic ted 
and they needed 

thrown" thea 
Xasgs Ms check •

had already bc^ mailed to hisi and he shahid receive It at his 
seis ter * s5 res; itiedca.-

eh*, 3h?ti«ua concluded ho has not ho&r4 fro# Mliiscxs slsco 
their phone conversation a sal asscaos Millar?,© received his cheek.

Kelly IMlliss® was contacted ©n September 22, lOSC, in th®
third floor reov assart aest at 353$ Sc^th WaMsh Avena©* Chicago, 
Illinois,, lie stated ho rotita a rooiS fwa Jerry Ml Maas (no relation) . 
who is the aninal resident of this apartEont. Be hi^ resided at 
this location fdr about two years, i&j has «so of the apin't^smt tele-
ph one 
table

493-3444J and has an extension of the phase on his bedside

and at 
with a

It was npprcKimately 2:0'3 123 whoa Milicas wt® contacted 
that ti&?. ho was attired in paJarsaG and batlafobo. So walked

•although. he hadshuffle dr.d was eotlcoably stooped. So ©aid Lb' 
difficulty wlhj^S «& osdld operate* an automobile satisfactorily. 
Ite attributed wi« trouble to a ’^troXo** which ho had about a year
a£O. Ko was r^t hoppit sliced at that; tlxe, hut ^ars in bed la the 
apartKcnt for several days, So was; treated for thi;? "st'AOk#” by 
Dr. T. LWless.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



A dels 
elicited by ^i; 
in ^ntgoacs‘y» *

y^d c^rtif iviit^ ci birth filed Jaly
l£am, 
Icibasa

^.trying hi® ^t® of Myth ass
21, ISM, was 
^arch 7 j l^b&

Social Security ,H^^ 
as $103 .CO cor 4®»th 
Uee^o z^ma.

J^h^.r
cxot’c^ps;^:^ glvla^ hl® 
^i« iadicatirg bls mansion 

GUn^f‘i®t «!$» iy®S Illinois

interview and o'-
The? ff IXMsg d^r^'lptisa 0$ Witll^a w$

iwwtism
obtained thresh

Shus®

£®g 
Herts

Kelly miXas^ 
Ko are? .

&E$ 
Slight 
VM^ 
Mia

Eyes

Social Security H& 
r®Gall^ltl«£

ISst^Scry, £3 ah^ja 
38 
sur*
175, 
Slender 
Blac^ 
^©Tn

Wars m^tach® 
stooped * ^aifes wit h s&uf 1’ Its

& Sc&tesabsy S3, ‘MISS, Pi*. T. K, Jkwiesss, 43.31 South 
rat'kiWs 'Chicago!-,. HXisMs, sbvi«ed ihM.KolSy ViXUs^s had &?&&
treated in his «£'He-©-&s ^our oeeaslwo its 1^$X and . 
there th® last tHs® ©si ibarah 1, 1882, Ha eaapiaineS 
on his legs aoft ms highly nervate, He •»&#. given an
his s?XXa anid a drag; for bis servers- condition The

1962, I<© via®
ahsnt aa erection 
©IMtw-Gt £or

first dru^
prescribed for hib newos ms not patsat fsxiodgh and h© m^ givsas a
nor© pawrSul .dru^. later e £r\ l^less said hosed on th® drags 
prescribed in' ld®X and Xa32r ha fols that Willies st that tl®®' to© 
’’highly nsisrotlc”* £e said he TJ&dld hav® no inXcamaties ar ©pin lost 
regarding Ms preset essadition.

Sr, lawless* £110 indicated tVat ri 1 Haas ms ash^d if 
h&had ever had; hypMli® and h® stated be had not* He dids&Mt 
having contract^ gonorrhea in 1^25.

Jerry ^ilHswsa, 5534 t'o^th Vabash Avenue,
Illinois, sulyls^p on September 23, if?^, that he has 
located on the thir& floor rear at th® uhova address 
cue of ths &3dro**s3 to Kelly Villism, a retired ehs;

CM cage.
ths apart®®at 

Ho r^nts
Gillians is crippled and haa.di/faculty getting around, as a roaalt

- 7 „.
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5010-107-02OPTIONAL. FORM NO: 10 
MAY 1*2 EDITION ■

. GSA„GEN. REG. NO. 27 ^^^ ’* “'1 .J’ I ’“
y UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO /S AC, C H IC AGO ( 44-1114) DATE 4/29/68

FROM ... SA ROBERT E. HALL

■ subject: MURKIN

RE:: ALLEGED CHAUFFEUR OF KING

4; ;• . ' •• . Re WFO teletype to the Director, Chicagb,/A: ;/ ^ 
Memphis,’ and New York 4/25/68. / ;-/// :

• /. ';: CHARLES BARR,Executive, Standard Oil of Indiana
/Room 359, 910 South Michigan, telephone 431-6314, advised 

April 26, 1968, he had' no, recollection of any. conversa-
: 7 tibn at a dinner parl/y^ifn nonor of Senator BENNETT bn 

April -3/ 1968, in Chicago j at which party Mr. BARR was :• i, ' 
the host.. Mr. BARR advised the following persons attended 
this party at the La Tour Restatirant. 400 • East..RandoIph:./',

/ Se na tor. W ALLAC ’BENNET!

//.?. CHARLES HOOD/ Executive, Standard Oil "of Indiana,
Room 359, .910.. South Michigany- 431-6314. •

<<c'M^ 1/ ALLEN and MrsZVIRGINIA MC DONALD,./home‘ tele-- 
phone CL 3-7480.: Mr si, MC DONALD is Assistait Chairman, ;

. Cook County Re publican. Par ty, 235 East Wacker Dr Ive / ‘ .y ; / ..
•:;;; Chicago.’ //^ ■ ■■ / Z / . Z^Z'1'’’ /.<./. / 4 ’.’

? ; : 4"; : Mrs. PATRICIA HU TAR, President', Public. Affairs .
Service Associates, - Inc ./ -Pure; Oil Building, 35; East ,, -'.> ■ ./ 
Wacker, 782-4122. S:?ZA p/Z’X:./:’/.^ •- :S;"--- Z. /■//'./'

> Miss.. MARA 'EATSON// Mrs. HUTAR; .

Miss BETH GUYER, Assistant ^ /" '

1)^ ^ .. ' - Doctor FRANK WOOLLEY,: Research Associate,. ;///•:'/ ■ ./' ’ /.; •
f6 - ' American Medical Association, 535 North Dearborn/, ,S--.: , ';./ / .
U W 527-1500, (long-time -friend? of ^-^^^

I REH:jap x

Buy U.S: Savings Bonds' Regularly on the Payroll Savings. Plan'

S^RCHED—^INPEXED JL- 
SERIALIZED_;_Z_.F1LEP—

W^n 1968.
FBI —CHICAGO, ' .
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,CG 44-1114 J:-<

' . JJAROLDE^iunN^^ Assistant
' to Senato^EVERfiTT DlRk^EN, 21^ South Dearborn, Chicago, 
Illinois, advised as follows: \.- -.:-’ • . Z^-. , . : '

’ . . / ' RALPH; KUNSTADTER,- Pediatrician, home 900 North 1 .
Michigan,-; office 664 North Michigan, office telephone / -
DE 7-4545, Chicago, Illinois,: sometime in the past| had /• • 
advised that he. at one time employed a man as a chauffeur 
who subsequently worked for KING as a chauffeur. 'This ; .

■ man had been required to carry large sums of money in ',\. ' ;
a bag for KING and this man was scared that someone; would 
rob him of this money. , This man had been advised by i ” . ..'
Doctor KUNSTADTER to contact RAINVILLE but this -man . -‘:;
failed to so contact RAINVILLE.

• ■ ; Doctor RALPH KUNSTADTER, 664 North Michigan, j ’ ’
Chicago, ■-Illinois, ' advised tha;t for several, years | his / ••■' ■.•.■..: 
family had employed an elderly1 colored male, KELLY.-. ' .• . : ; . 
WILLIAMS, as a chauffeur. Approximately 18-months ago .. 
this man had been released from his service by KUNSTADTER •: .. '. 
because of his physical condition which Doctor KUNSTADTER

• recalled as being syphillis of the brain. Doctor KUNSTADTER 
- stated this person was probably deceased by now as he - '-. •-•.

was over ■ 65 and, on Social Security > ; -\ ’

- <• Doctor KUNSTADTER stated he .later heard this - :
man went to work for KING but he had no recollection of ’’■ ..• ’ ’• •' 
hearing anything to the effect, that this man was required 
to carry over $200,000 in cash, in a black bag at allrtimes 

. for KING. ' ’--i / 'j-/^ j

. •.' . ' \ . KUNSTADTER stated that approximately one year -..’; . .
< or so ago this, man had contacted his family and allegedly f . s: 

had some knowledge of threats which had been made against;- .■ ;■ 
Senator DIRKSEN, Doctor KUNSTADTER accordingly attempted 
to have WILLIAMS contact Senator DIRKSEN’s office concerning

, this matter. •’. C . . ' :” • ■

. .•. -. •’. -. • It is to be noted that in September, 1966, ■„
the Chicago Office conducted extensive investigation con­
cerning a similar story concerningjja. person who-allegedly 
worked for Doctor KING as a chauffeur and who formerly ; 
worked for Doctor RALPH KUNSTADTER. This investigation is

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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/•. set forth in. Chicago file 175-4 and letterhead memorandum 
reporting results of this investigation was directed 0
to the Bureau by airtel captioned, "KELLY WILLIAMSv 
INFORMATION CONCERNING," on September^T^WST^o 
further investigation Was conducted at that time co O'

his
cerning WILLIAMS in view of his apparent mental problems 

, coupled with the serious doubts which were cast on 
;. veracity/ Copy of the aforementioned memorandum is as

follows:

4

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



: OPTIONAL FORM NO- JO . 8010-107-4 '
MAY 1M2 EDITION V .. ’. J .-I
GSA GEN. REO. NO. Z7 ’ '

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT A

- Memorandum 7

to” : SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) .'.-

hKOM ’: SA RENE J. DUMAINE

subject: mURKIN

. ‘ 7. A 7 ... ->’; Inf ormation has been received from the Los
Angeles Division to the effect that RAY worked at a bakery 

. in Missouri State Penitentiary.C Los Angeles has conducted 
' negative employment checks in the bakery -industry in that !. .

area but suggests that the Chicago Division also institute 
’..-..'.’A the same type inquiry'.-'-:: A. A / ■•. / ;•• ;,,AAA ’A?. „• •• . •? '

- ~^^r«,,!5Cfig ,̂with'Bakeries Chicago area.:'. 7 . 7A-.
' ,aaa ; A <

. : • ’• A-??, Information also received from Los Angeles to . : ■ 
the ef f ect that CHARLES STEIN and RITA STEIN, aka A..... .: .. :. .. ;

- ROSAS, were possibly involved in illegal narcotics activities.
. The Atlanta Division has developed information that the 

subject is an addict arid involved .in illicit drug traffic.
. -.■. A -Investigation is presently being conducted to. determine if 

the STEINs were possibly involved with RAY in this traffic.

' ^U -l^.'^ \ A'A^ ?

,;. . Contact Narcotic Bureau, Chicaga Police Department,
and State Bureau of Narcotics re STEINs. Check also, for 
any info re subject and place stop on subject.

RJD:pas ..:AA ‘ A-.■/■/A.'-'
AA (2) :aA'...A;A . ■ -

Bakery Union lead assigned -.-STILLING

Narcotic Bureau leads assigned - GREEN

^■ ' $^

SEARCHED- -INDEXED

SERIAU2ED...A—Ei LED ^Z-A—

' FBI—CHICAGO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly, on the Payroll Savings Plan.
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT MURKIN

OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10 
/ MAY 1M2 EDITION ? 
;. GSA CEN. REG. NO. 27.;

SAG.,. -CHICAGO (44-1114)

STNITED STATES .Gl

Memorandum
iRNMENT

.ROBERT A. .MG/QUIRE/-/COMPLAINTS

. O^ FITZPATRICK,, Travelers Aid
Office, -located at the Greyhound Bus Depot in the Loop, 
Chicago -, phone: ST-2-0950< telephonically contacted'' the .< 
Chicago/Office .arid'/advised.hs-'.follows.r • V

CHARLES MAN^IJETg'hangs arpun the- above'^ terminal 
and’ WTZPATRIuIir'/lTas’Ju^c^^^ occasion
He usually appears at, -the depot once a week.- She advised, 
that MANIWETH seated he had .heard JAMES RAY was Tiding • 
out in/ the vicinity of. -Ciark and Division .Streets, -Chicago 
and that--he (MA/nIWETH) was going to locate him;. • < .,; :’

„•> A FiT2pATRl£KTdescr^ an ind ividual- who T
would do anything for a buck. She ./stated he is a?p^^^ 
also a hustler for homosexuals in the Clark and Division. -. 
areaiTRTe/a^viaed'hFiaChe^nows'Tthisarea well and has ■ ■ 
located several individuals for" the policei ■ •;';T'‘ '//'•';■ 1’

. ■FITZPATRICK further advised that-Ashe did not have ah 
address for MANIWETH/stating h^ had. a- flat; near- biug house 
square. She;-advised That MANIWA , HERMAN, resides-
ht 5459 •N. Spalding, .Chicago, with business /phone RA-6-409.0

The following is a description of CHARLES MANIWETH:- A'

W/M - l?;,h -O-
•5’6”/: .//.■■
T20-1.
Brown Hair 7?
Brown Eyes '1 
'Slender Build
Age T9

Indices neg a t iveil'-; :>"

RAM:ra 
(21

The above is submitted

ferh-’^ ^

for your ./information:., . , . < ... . . ...

cHE8.-4^ta0SE
SERIAL1Z£D_L^..H^

f •" ;,!- FBI *• eHlCAQO. ’

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly^bn the Payroll SavingrPlan ' ' ~
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. W \ ‘ , ‘ • ' .’ . . 5010”10^-02
MAY 1062 EDITION ' M- . *>’. > . \ ^ .

" <JSA'GEN. HEG. NO. 27^,- -U . /

* ' / UNITED STATES cUfeRNMENT

Memorandum
TO. :SAC, Chicago (44-1114) ,date: 4/3 0/68

from :Robert J. Jansen 
V Complaints-

subject :MURKIN :

le s aw a 
IU 8151, 
west on

On instant date, SAV John Tarpey was contacted by 
- SI, Robinson/. Chicago, PD , -and .Robinson said that 
1964 or 1965 Red Plymouth, bearing Utah license # 
and the driver resembled Ray. Subject' was driving 

- the Eisenhower Expressway at approximately 7:00 AM

; Buy U.S. Savings. Bonds: Regularly on. the Payroll Savings. Plan. ■ '

...FBI—CHICAGO
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1 - ,

t On May 1, 1968, GUSW. MARZAHN, 1616 West Nelson, 
Chicago, advised SA ROY W. RHODES, JR., he is thi owner arid 
operator of the Midwestern Drapery Service, with]offices at 
his home address^ He further stated'the photo of JAMES EARL? 
RAY was faihi}iar to him, .as. someone he. has, seen before, , .

;<pr~o^ he was at the Honor Farm at Pontiac, Illinois.
He said, however, . he recalls .nothing about RAY, arid/doesn’t 

' recall having ever had any conversations with hi]n While at 
:Pontiac, sometime around 1952-54/ and had no ;idea of anyone 
who. might have been friendly; with RAY. , And, of ^purse, 
he has no contact, with RAY since his stay, at -Pontiac. . l - .

• I Sa»AUp<4 FitEp^

'•'-I w ■
fbi —Chicago'
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'5010-107-02OPTIONAL FORM NO.' JO ‘ .
MAY 1982 EDITION f

. . GSA GEN. REG., NO. 27 ? >

< UNITED STATES ERNMENT

Memorandum

FROM

- TO : DATE

WHrl

Buy’US. Savings. Bonds; ty

jHj^Uliu *

..INDEXED,-

EBI—CHICAGO

• SUBJECT

'■'.’gz^^

<1 rl^^:^
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5010-107-02

S

TO

OPTIONAL FORM NO- TO ‘ ' . ‘
MAY ITO EDITION . ’*/ ' ■' 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 - .

UNITED STATES irnment

Memorandum
SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) date: 5/2/68

FROM . SA LAURENCE SCHENCK, JR

subject: MURKIN .

Sheffield,. . • ’...: / < Yoh 5/2/68 JAMES. RiCKERT , 2120 North
Chicago telephonically advised that his estranged wife 
has told him that she has been dating the man1 who shot \ .­
MARTIN LUTHUR KING for some time. He advised he could furnish 

.•■ no further information concerning this man, but-that his
wife would, undoubtedly have additional information. ...: .

<• \ ? . .-RICKERT: advised his wife 'is LINDA RlGKERZ. and
can be located at 986 Berkeley, Carpentersvil

. ■ telephone number 428-3184e '
le, Illinois,

^AY 2 1968

/ Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan .

__^_.INDEXED—1 

_zl_RLED—
SEARCHED .

SERIALIZED.
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1 ■

The following investigation was conducted by Special 
Agent GERALD E. DWYER:

. J ’ -: On April 20, 1968, Chief of Police TED LINICH, 
Crest Hill, Illinois, telephonically advised SA GERALD E. 
DWYER/of the Joliet, Illinois, Resident Agency,, that-a Miss 
FWr_^SHWAY, 900_North Center, Joliet, Illinois, home 

~tele^hone number 727^r285’7--cmpToJ^d_T5y~jQljLct Awning Company, 
103J Elsie, Crest Hill; Illinois, had reported seeing ah 

' individual resembling ERIC STARVO GALT. A . , .. '
; ' ■■'■ . " , ' ■ ■ ■

■ -/i L..\/• ’: ASHWAY told LINICH that oh April 10, 1968, : .
and again on April 18, 1968,'she had observed a man employed 
by the Edmon Brothers General Hauling, 550 North Eastern, 
Joliet, Illinois,- carry away trash from the place of her . ■ .
employment, Joliet Awning Company, 103| Elsie, Joliet, Illinois. 
ASHWAY stated that this unidentified white male resembled . .-. Ti­
the photograph of ERIC STARVO GALT which she had seen recently • 
in the local Joliet, Illinois, newspaper. /. . ' . ’

■ Chief of Police LINICH advised that he had furnished •’
the above information to Detective LEE EVERSON, Joliet, . / " .
Illinois, Police Department. . /-- • . ;

' - On April 20yVl Miss PAT ASHWAY, 900.iNorth Center,
Joliet, Illinois, was interviewed and advised that on April ■ 
10, 1968, and again on April 18, 1968, she observed a white 
male picking up trash at;her place of employment/ She 
stated that this unidentified white male was picking up trash 
for the Edmon Brothers General Hauling, 550 North Eastern, , .
Joliet, Illinois,- and that this unidentified white male ? '/ . \ 
resembled the photograph of ERIC STARVO GALT, which photograph 
she had seen in the local Joliet, Illinois, newspaper.; . ’ -.

:..’P / Miss 'ASHWAY stated that she had been ■ relatively. ..-“'. 
close to the unidentified white male and described him as 
being approximately 30 to 32-years of age, 5’7"-to 5’8", : ’
145 to 150 lbs., full/ bushy brown hair, and was wearing dark 
colored sunglasses.• She stated-that the unidentified subject 
had no scars or marks and she could recall no, further identifying

/../. \/W2 1968
• • •. ‘ • •• =•• ■ FBI .-CHICAGO .
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. , On April 21, 1968, Detective LEE EVERSON, Joliet, . .
Illinois, Police Department", advised SA GERALD E. DWYER - ” - ; •

’ that he had personally interviewed JOHN L. EDMON, Jr. , <
550 North Eastern Avenue, Joliet, Illinois, owner of Edmon ■-. .. ; . 
Brothers General Hauling, 550 .North Eastern Avenue, Joliet, 

• . Illinois. . ' V-/ '

. • EVERSON advised"that" EDMON is a Negro male and
EDMON told EVERSON that he had only one white male employee 
working for hirii. EDMON told EVERSON that the individual’s 
name was TIM KEANE, Tinley Park, Illinois, and has been 
employed by him for approximately six months.-. EDMON 
also advised that he, EDMON, has another job arid is employed 
at the Caterpillar Tractor Company,;Joliet, Illinois. .: j ’ . '
EDMON stated that TIM,./KEANE, ^Tinley Park, Illinois;: -is also 
employed by the Caterpillar Tractbr Company, Joliet,.. Illinois, 
and has been employed? there for six months. EDMON stated ■­
that he works with KEANE at the Caterpillar Tractor Company, . 
Joliet, Illinois, and it Was through this association that 
he was able to have KEANE work for him as a laborer for the .-. 
Edmon Brothers General Hauling,- Joliet, Illinois. EDMON ; '. 
stated that TIM KEANE was with a driver from the Edmon Brothers 
General Hauling, Joliet, Illinois, when trash was picked up

; --. in Crest Hill, Illinois, on April 1.0 and again on April 18, 1968.

• • , . EVERSON advised that he had verified.KEANE’s 
employment at the Caterpillar Tractor Company, Joliet, Illinois:, 
through Mr. .JOHN FORBIN, Security Department, Caterpillar 
Tractor Company,. Joliet, Illinois. EVERSON stated that FORBIN 
told him that he, FORBIN1, had personally viewed KEANE’s time 
card at the Caterpillar Tractor Company, Joliet, Illinois, 
and determined that KEANE had worked 40 hours for each of 
the three week periods from March 25, 1968, through . ■ ? '■ 

- April 15r 1968. . . : -..aC-\^'--'^ ; •<’ -<;.7 ’. \

. . Ih view of the above investigation and• information> ' :
the individual reported by MissPAT ASHWAY as resembling . 
ERIC STARVO GALT as a possible suspect pr subject in instant.

• matter is thereby eliminated; ,. - / -’ 1 .'; :' : •
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Re: Burglary of United'States Post Office 
■ Kelleryille / .Illinois : > ,; . • . \ •••• 

~ March 7, 1955 . ‘ • . ' ■ - ‘ ’ , ''

The following investigation was conducted by SA JOHN 
L. HOGAN at Chicago, Illinois, on April 30, 1968: ,: .

Mr. E. F. WANDEL, Section Chief, Postal 
Office, made available their file number 35437-MD 
the following information:,': '. i ’ .’ '

Inspector’s 
which reflect;

Fourth Class, 
in March 7, .

•. ;• .. . . The Ke llerv ille , Illinois, Post Of f ice,
was forcibly-entered between 1:00 and 2:00 a.m. o 
1955,, The loss consisted of 66 blank postal money orders 
numbers 742239535 through 600, a postmarking stamp and a money 
order stamp.'; ’ ■ .- .• ' '-.'.. '^. :' ? ’’ . V - ' •: • ■/ ;.'•"•' .’ • ' "

On March 8, 1955/ a money order in the amount of $45 
was passed at Alton, Illinois. The payee was listed as JAMES 
WALTON and the purchaser was W. C. HERRIN^ On.-March 21, 1955, 
two money orders in the amount of $75 were passed at Kansas 
City,, Missouri. The payee was WILLARD J. MC BRIDE and the 
purchaser was VERNON MC BRIDE..Investigation developed that the 

7 person passing these postal money orders drove a 1949 Lincoln 
.. two-door sedan, bearing 1955 Florida license 1W25183. The 

Motor Vehicle Bureau determined that this plate and car weret -. 
sold on March 12, 1955, at Miami, Florida, to WALTER P 
BERRY, Shamrock Tavern, c/o EARL MILLER, Quincy,

or T. 
Illinois.

. • As a result of the alert on this automobile, WALTER T
RIFE and JAMES EARL RAY were arrested by the Missouri State

Thirty-four 
Both

, Police at Hannibal,. Missouri, on March 23, 1955.
■ . money orders were recovered in the 1949 Lincoln sedan.

RIFE and RAY readily admitted cashing 32 postal money orders 
but denied involvment in the burglary of the United States Post 
Office. In a signed statement, RIFE stated that :he name WILLARD 
J. MC BRIDE and VERNON MC BRIDE were the only names used with 
the exception of one money order which contained " . ........
WALTON and W. C. HERRIN. He furtherstated that

the name JAMES

. ,..a money order at Alton, Illinois, he and RAY drov 
Florida, in his Nash automobile and under the a]j 
BERRY, traded this automobile; for a 1949 LincoY^

after passing 
JSto Miami, 
is' WALTER T.

SI
RCHED ^__INDEXED_

IERIAUZED—Z—FILED.7___

: MAY 2 1968 
FBI— CHICAGO
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-,--■. . ? .. RAY talked freely to the postal inspectors concerning 
■z’ his association with RIFE, their travels together and the passing 

; of instant money orders./. He refused to furnish a written 
statement. At this time, he had known RIFE for a period of 
approximately one week. -;, ‘’’V' ’•'

.• ••• - r? On April 1, 1955, both subjects entered-guilty pleas. • 
in the United States District Court, Kansas City;, Missouri,

• ; concerning the forging and cashing of stolen postal money ' 
orders and possession of stolen money orders. On July 1, / ..
1955, RIFE was sentenced to three yearsin prison and RAY 4

•'x was sentenced to 3 3/4 years.: \ ; ':; ■.■•■.'A •.’..--: •./.■■■-,../'■

‘ . A review of this file reflects that the 32 money
orders cashed by RIFE and RAY were cashed at St. Louis, A . 
Missouri; Alton, Illinois; Hot Springs, Arkansas; Memphis, 
Tennessee; Hot Springs, Louisiana; Kansas City, Missouri;’ . 
St. Petersburg, Miami, Miami Beach, Daytona Beach, Jacksonville, 
Tallahassee, and Tampa, Florida. ? • ' : >^'- ; ^ ?•-■.. :■ .

1 \ Instant burglary was never solved and the Post Office , .. 
- Department closed their case in this matter,. fThelr file does..

not contain any background inform tion or descriptive data 
■ ■ concerning either RIFE or RAY. ’ ..• / \ ’ J ’ ■
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